12a-3

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION OF CITY OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES IN THE SERVICE OF THE CITY OF MILFORD (Mayor, City Clerk)

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED By the Board of Aldermen of the City of Milford that An Ordinance Establishing the Compensation of City Officials and Employees in the City of Milford, Article III, Unclassified Officials and Employees, is hereby amended as follows:

Article III, Schedule U-1, of An Ordinance Establishing the Compensation of City Officials and Employees in the Service of the City of Milford is hereby amended as follows:

## SCHEDULE U-1

The following full-time elected officials of the City of Milford shall be compensated by annual (fiscal year) salaries payable in weekly installments as follows:

MAYOR	
November 21, 2023 - November 20, 2024	\$ 120,311.77
November 21, 2024 - November 18, 2025	\$ 123,319.57
CITY CLERK	
November 21, 2023 - November 20, 2024	\$ 91,923.60
November 21, 2024 - November 18, 2025	\$ 94,221.69

This ordinance shall become effective in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Milford.

Dated at Milford, CT this 15th day of Nôvember, 2022 Attest: Karen Fortunati, City Clerk